J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology YMCA, Faridabad

Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Research

(NAAC Accredited "A" Grade University of State Govt. established by Haryana State Legislative Act No.21 of 2009)



Minutes of 1st Meeting of Board of Faculty Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Research

> held on 09.3.2021 at 02.30PM

Venue: (online)/(offline), Department of Mechanical Engineering, J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology YMCA, Sector-6, Faridabad-121006 Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Research Subject: Minutes of 1st meeting of Board of FacultyofFaculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Researchat J.C. Bose University of Science & Technology Faridabad held on 09.03.2021 at 02:30 PM.

Minutes of the 1st meeting of Board of Faculty of Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Research on 09.03.2021 at 02:30 PM in offline/online mode through Google Meet. The following members participated in the meeting:

- 1. Prof. Arvind Gupta, (Dean, Faculty of Interdisciplinary Studies and Research)
- 2. Dr. Sunil Kumar Garg (Registrar, JCBUST)
- 3. Prof. Raj Kumar (Chairman, ME)
- 4. Dr Sonia Bansal (Associate Prof, Physics)
- 5. Dr. Reena Garg(AP, Math)
- 6. Dr. Rashmi Aggarwal(AP, Electrical Engg.)
- 7. Dr Yogita Batra (AP, Physics)
- 8. Dr. Smita, (Member Secretary) APEVS)
- 9. Mr. S.S. Banga (MD. Victor tools)

Following member could not attend the meeting

1. Mr. Neeraj Arora(Senior Director, ASSOCHAM GEM)

At the onset, the Dean welcomed the members of the BOF and appreciated the presence of the members to attend this meeting. The agenda item taken up and after detailed deliberated/discussed as:

Item No. BOF/01/01:Considered and confirmed the minutes of 1st BOSheld on 09.03.2021 at 11.30 AM by members of BOF. The Minutes of BOS meeting is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

The meeting ended with vote of thanks byDean.

